
Welcome : sanjanakaul@jammuuniversity.ac.in Server Time
Last login : 15-Jan-2024 04:03 PM 16-Jan-2024 15:15:51

eProcurement System Government of Jammu And Kashmir

Master Management

Org Hierarchy Master

View Internal Documents

User Management

My Organisation Hierarchy

Debar User

My Accounts

Tender Management

Create Tender / Tender List

Publish Tender

Published Tenders

Seek Clarifications

Pre-bid Meeting

Downloaded Tenders

Bids Submitted Tenders

Tender Status

Archived Tenders

Archived Clarification

Corrigendum

Create Corrigendum

Publish Corrigendum

Published Corrigendum

Bid Opening

Tenders to be Opened

Bid Evaluation

Technical Evaluation

Financial Evaluation

Short fall Documents

AOC/Empanelment

Short Fall Documents History

Auction Management

Tender cum Auction

Publish Auction

Published Auction

Create Auction Corrigendum

Publish Auction Corrigendum

Published Auction Corrigendum

Freeze Auction

View Live Auction

View Auction History

Bid Management

Bid History

BID MANAGEMENT

View More Details

View Tender Details

Basic Details

Organisation Chain University Department||Jammu University||Director Biotechnology

Tender Reference Number JU/SBT/2024/01/5395 dated 15/01/2024

Tender ID 2024_UDJK_242977_1 Withdrawal Allowed Yes

Tender Type Single Form of contract Item Wise

Tender Category Goods No. of Covers 2

General Technical Evaluation
Allowed

No
ItemWise Technical
Evaluation Allowed

Yes

Payment Mode Not Applicable
Is Multi Currency Allowed For
BOQ No

Is Multi Currency Allowed For
Fee

No Allow Two Stage Bidding No

Cover Details, No. Of Covers - 2

Cover
No

Cover Document Type Description

1 Fee/PreQual/Technical .pdf NIT of Spares of Flowcytometer

2 Finance .xls BOQ of Spares of Flowcytometer

Tender Fee Details, [Total Fee in ₹ * - 0.00]

Tender Fee in ₹ 0.00

Fee Payable To Nil Fee Payable At Nil

Tender Fee
Exemption Allowed

No

EMD Fee Details

EMD Amount in ₹ 0.00 EMD through BG/ST
or EMD Exemption
Allowed

No

EMD Fee Type fixed EMD Percentage NA

EMD Payable To Nil EMD Payable At Nil

Work Item Details

Title Spares of Flow Cytometer

Work Description Spares of Flow Cytometer

Pre Qualification
Details

Please refer Tender documents.

Independent
External
Monitor/Remarks

NA

Show Tender Value
in Public Domain

Yes

Tender Value in ₹ 2,45,000

Product Category Laboratory and scientific equipment Sub category NA

Contract Type Tender Bid Validity(Days) 90 Period Of
Work(Days)

120

Location School of BIotechnology, University of
Jammu,Jammu

Pincode 180006 Pre Bid
Meeting
Place

NA

Pre Bid Meeting
Address

NA Pre Bid Meeting
Date

NA Bid
Opening
Place

School of
Biotechnology

Should Allow NDA
Tender

No Allow Preferential
Bidder

No

Critical Dates

Publish Date 16-Jan-2024 03:30 PM Bid Opening Date 02-Feb-2024 02:00 PM

Document Download / Sale Start
Date

16-Jan-2024 03:30 PM Document Download / Sale End
Date

31-Jan-2024 09:00 AM

Clarification Start Date NA Clarification End Date NA

Bid Submission Start Date 16-Jan-2024 04:00 PM Bid Submission End Date 31-Jan-2024 09:00 AM

eProcurement System Government of Jammu And Kashmir https://jktenders.gov.in/nicgep/app?component=view&page=PublishTen...

1 of 2 1/16/2024 3:15 PM



Tender Documents

NIT Document
S.No Document Name Description

Document
Size (in KB)

1
Tendernotice_1.pdf

NIT of Spares of Flowcytometer 303.80

 Download as zip file

Work Item
Documents S.No Document Type Document Name Description

Document
Size (in KB)

1 Tender Documents
SparesofFlowcytometer.xls 

NIT of Flow Cytometer 279.00

2 BOQ
BOQ_712310.xls 

BOQ of Flow Cytometer 279.00

Single Bidders List

S.No. Bidder Name Bidder Login Id

1. BECTON DICKINSON INDIA PVT LTD sujeet_singh@bd.com

Bid Openers List

S.No. Bid Opener Login Id Bid Opener Name Certificate Name

1. madhulikasbt@gmail.com Madhulika Bhagat MADHULIKA BHAGAT

2. ritufeb@gmail.com Ritu Mahajan RITU MAHAJAN

3. sanrozie@rediffmail.com Sanjana Kaul SANJANA KAUL

Tender Properties

Auto Tendering Process
allowed

No Show Technical bid status Yes

Show Finance bid
status

Yes Show Bids Details Yes

BoQ Comparative
Chart model

Normal BoQ Compartive chart decimal
places

2

BoQ Comparative
Chart Rank Type

L Form Based BoQ Yes

Show Bid Details in
Public Domain stage

Technical Bid Opening

Tender Inviting Authority

Name Prof. Sanjana Kaul

Address Director, School of Biotechnology, University of Jammu, Jammu

View Modification details

Tender Creator Details

Created By SANJANA KAUL

Designation DIRECTOR

Created Date 15-Jan-2024 03:56 PM

Modification Required Tender, found in Order

BackBack

Version:1.09.19 04-Jul-2023 (c) 2017 Tenders NIC, All rights reserved.

eProcurement System Government of Jammu And Kashmir https://jktenders.gov.in/nicgep/app?component=view&page=PublishTen...

2 of 2 1/16/2024 3:15 PM


